Datasheet
Humidity and Temperature Sensor
for Industrial Applications
EE23
Datasheet EE23
v5.4 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE23

Datasheet EE23
v5.4 / Modification rights reserved  |  8
Order Example
EE23-T4HS3F3K2D1GA3SBL0SBH50DT2
Feature Code Description
Type T4 Remote probe up to 120 °C (248 °F)
Enclosure HS3 Aluminium die-cast (AlSi9Cu3)
Filter F3 Plastic - metal grid
Probe cable length K2 2 m (6.6 ft)
Probe length No code 200 mm (7.87ʺ)
Electrical connection No code Standard
Optional feature D1 LC display
Output signal GA3 0 - 10 V
Output 1 measurand No code Relative humidity [%]
Output 1 scaling low No code 0
Output 1 scaling high No code 100
Output 2 measurand No code Temperature T [°C]
Output 2 scaling low SBL0 0
Output 2 scaling high SBH50 50
Display mode DT2 Measurand output 1 + 2 alternating
Accessories
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Accessories Code
Mounting flange HA010201
Bracket for installation onto mounting rails1) HA010203
Drip water protection HA010503
Radiation shield HA010502
Calibration set (see data sheet „Calibration Kit“) HA0104xx
Stainless steel wall mounting clip Ø12 mm (0.5") HA010225
1) For plastic enclosure only
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.R.L.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Korea Co., Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
Version v5.4 | 08-2023